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CHARITY
HORSE SHOW

Join us for another “Party at the Park” this June!

JUNE 25 — 28, 2025

Hoosier Horse Park, Edinburgh, IN
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Benefiting Morning Dove Therapeutic Riding

www.indycharityhs.org
Entries Close June 10
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52nd Annual Show

IN])IANAPOL[
CHARITY
HORSE SHOW

Dear Exhibitors:

In 1973, inspired by the old Indianapolis Junior League show of the 1950s, a group of central Indiana
exhibitors launched a new competition at the Indiana State Fairgrounds, the Indy 500 Horse Show.
Despite many challenges, the new event proved to be a rousing success.

Over the next decades, the renamed “Indianapolis Charity Horse Show” grew and flourished. Future
world champions launched their campaigns at Indy — the road to Louisville ran through Indianapolis for
many of the brightest stars of the show ring.

Indianapolis Charity continues that tradition with our second show at the beautiful Hoosier Horse Park
in Edinburgh, Indiana. Exhibitors enthusiastically embraced our 2023 “Party at the Park, making our
50" Anniversary show a sold-out success!

Best known as the site for the equestrian competition of the 1987 Pan American Games, the Hoosier
Horse Park is set amid the pleasant and peaceful countryside of Johnson County Park, just off 1-65, one
hour north of Louisville and 30 minutes south of Indianapolis. Competition will take place in the Park’s
bright and spacious Baker Arena which features a 125’ x 270’ indoor arena.

The ASHBA National Select Series makes a welcome return this year along with several new events: the
Sunrise Junior Horse Hunter Challenge, the USTA Off Track Roadster class, a Hackney Pony Park
Pleasure Driving Championship and an ADHHA Hunt Seat Pleasure division. We also remain an
ADHHA qualifying show and an ASHBA Star Show. Points earned at Indianapolis Charity will count
for the 2025 KSF World’s Championship Horse Show.

The location may have changed but you can expect the same warm, Hoosier hospitality, this year
featuring parties, food trucks and fun! Recreational activities are close by in Johnson County Park and
surrounding area. Hotels, restaurants and shopping are located 11 minutes from the Park at the I-
65/U.S.31 exit (Indiana Premium Qutlets) and at the 1-65/SR44 Franklin exit.

Stabling sold out in 2023 & 2024 so we encourage you to make hotel reservations and send entries
early. We look forward to seeing you in Edinburgh this June!


http://www.indycharityhs.org/

Indianapolis Charity Horse Show
Hoosier Horse Park, Edinburgh, Indiana
June 25-28, 2025

Officials

Judge for All Divisions

Mark Utoft
Belvidere, IL

Horse Show Manager: Sandy Sessink
Phone: (248) 207-4956| Email: oldorchsandy@aol.com

Mail Entries to: Judy McManama, Show Secretary
11930 E 211th St | Noblesville, IN 46060
Phone: (317) 750-7590 | Email: judymack26@gmail.com

Diane Garrow, Paddock Master Eric DeMarco, Farrier

New Wilmington, PA Fowlerville, Ml
720-223-3158
Bonny Koffler, Announcer

Las Vegas, NV Dr. Taylor Howell, Veterinarian
Equine Athlete LLC

Carl Malicote, Ring Master 405-657-6726

Walhalla, SC

Amy Braden, Organist

Jacobs Photography, Photographer New Waterford, OH

Georgetown, KY
Eliza Payne, Awards Coordinator

Chip Moehler, Videographer Zionsville, IN

Columbus, OH _ _
Sandy Sessink, Stabling

South Lyon, Ml
248-207-4956

The above officials have been invited to serve. Show management reserves the right to
substitute officials should it become necessary.
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2025 Indianapolis Charity Show Committee

Amy Buckingham Zielinski Mike Mclntosh
Claire Broemel Judy McManama
Melissa Cake Mindy Preston
Michele Carvin Dee Thomas
Rhonda Feldman Margaret Tirkes
Sarah Highsmith Joanne Twining
Dawn Kendrick Diana Whitinger
Michelle Lawson Bill Whitinger

Associations

American Dutch Harness Horse Association Qualifying Show
American Saddlebred Horse Breeders Association Star Show
American Saddlebred Horse Breeders Association Select Series
Illinois American Saddlebred Pleasure Horse Association
Indiana American Saddlebred Horse Association
Kentucky State Fair World Championship Qualifying Show
Mid-America Horse Shows Association
Monarch Show Series
Tri-State Horse Shows Association
USTA Off Track Roadster Series
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Exhibitor Party

Friday, June 27

After last class of evening session!
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Our Charity...

MORNING DOVE
THERAPEUTIC RIDING CENTER

The Indianapolis Charity Horse Show is proud to support Morning Dove
Therapeutic Riding, Inc. With your help we raise funds for this wonderful
organization while enjoying the keen competition of one of the Midwest’s oldest and
finest equine events.

Morning Dove was founded in 1998 as a nonprofit group offering equine assisted
programs to a wide range of participants with physical, emotional, and mental health
disabilities.

Morning Dove is a member of the Professional Association of Therapeutic
Horsemanship International (PATH) and employs PATH certified instructors to
facilitate classes. Morning Dove offers a number of programs including therapeutic
riding lessons, hippotherapy, a veteran’s program, and a summer program for
children on the autism spectrum. If you would like to make a donation to Morning
Dove please see the sponsorship form on our website.

www,indycharityhs.org R
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Area Hotels

Comfort Inn near Indiana Premium Outlets
11711 North Us Highway 31, Edinburgh, IN, US
(812) 526-9899

Ask for Indy Charity

14 day cancellation

Hampton Inn Columbus/Taylorsville/Edinburgh
12161 N. US 31, Edinburgh, Indiana, 46124

(812) 526-5100

Ask for Indy Charity

Additional Hotels:
HAMPTON INN & SUITES*
Franklin

317-668-5080

FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES
317-739-9899

HILTON GARDEN INN*
Edinburgh
812-526-8600

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS
& SUITES

Edinburgh

812-526-4919

BEST WESTERN*
Edinburgh
812-526-9883

LA QUINTA INN & SUITES*
Edinburgh
812-379—4657

*Pet Friendly

HOTEL
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NDIANAPOLI
CHARITY
HORSE SHOW

Dear Friends

As the Indianapolis Charity Horse Show celebrates its 52nd Anniversary, we ask for your support for this

grand Hoosier tradition and for our very deserving charity, Morning Dove Therapeutic Riding. Your

sponsorship is essential for us to ensure our future and to enable Morning Dove to continue its equine
based programs for members of our community with physical, emotional and mental health disabilities.

Both Indianapolis Charity Horse Show, Inc. and Morning Dove Therapeutic Riding, Inc.
are 501(c) (3) organizations. You will receive a tax deductible form for your contribution.

Thank you for your generosity!

Sponsorships
*GOLD CIRCLE PATRON $750 & Up *SIVER CIRCLE PATRON STAKE SPONSORSHIP $500
PARTY SPONSORS: MAIN COURSE $400 & UP $300 & UP SIDE DISH $125
CHAMPIONSHIP/STAKE SPONSORSHIP $200 $250 UPHA CLASSIC SPONSORHIP
MAKE UP RING SPONSORSHIP $350 PERFORMANCE/EQ CLASS SPONSORSHIP $100
CENTER RING SPONSORSHIP $500 CHAMPIONSHIP/STAKE $75 ACADEMY CLASS $50

CLASS PREFERENCES

*SEE NEXT PAGE FOR SPONSOR PACKAGE DESCRIPTIONS

NAME STABLE/BUSINESS NAME
ADDRESS CITY
STATE ZIP PHONE

EMAIL SIGNATURE

*NAME TO BE LISTED ON BANNER (GOLD & SILVER CIRCLE PATRONS, $300 & Up Sponsorships)

COLOR(S)

PLEASE FURNISH HIGH RESOLUTION FILES OF ART OR LOGOS NO LATER THAN JUNE 5 TO Claire Broemel

clairepanke@yahoo.com

MAKE CHECK PAYABLE to INDIANAPOLIS CHARITY HORSE SHOW Inc.
Mail this form with your check to:
Rhonda Feldman, President, 2915 Rolling Springs Drive, Carmel IN 46033
We need to receive your sponsorship no later than June 10, 2025
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Sponsorship Packages

$750 & Up Golden Circle Patron Sponsorship
Banner mounted in show ring
Evening performance session sponsored in your name with announcements
3 classes in the session announced in your name
Reserved Table at Friday Night Exhibitor Party
Trophy presentation in ring
Ringside table with seating for 8

$500 & Up Silver Circle Patron/Open Stakes Sponsorship

Banner mounted in Show Ring

Daytime performance session sponsored in your name with announcements
2 classes in session announced in your name

Trophy presentation in ring

Ringside table with seating for 8

$500 Center Ring Sponsorship
*Banner in Center Ring
Announcements during show sessions
Ringside table with seating for 8

$350 Make-Up Ring Sponsorship
Banner mounted in Make-Up Ring
Announcements during show sessions

Party Sponsorships $300 and Up
Banner in Show Ring
Announcements during show sessions
Reserved table at Sparks in the Park Exhibitor Party

Party Side Dish Sponsorship $125
Announcements during show sessions
Reserved table at Sparks in the Park Exhibitor Party

UPHA Classics, Championships/Stakes. Class & Trophy Sponsorships

Your class sponsorship announced in your name
Presentation to winner in ring
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Rules & Regulations

The Indianapolis Charity Horse Show, Inc. reserves the right to its Show Committee the absolute and
final right to interpret rules and regulations and arbitrarily settle and determine all matters, differences,
and questions in regard to or otherwise airing out of, connected with, or incident to the Show without

claim, damages or recourse of any kind.

Arrival & Unloading

Horses will be admitted to the Hoosier Horse Park
starting at 8am, Tuesday, June 24, 2025. Vans, trucks,
trailers, and vehicles may not drive between barns.
Please do not block roads. After unloading, empty
trailers and vans must park in designated parking lot
south of Barn K.

Early Arrival: A fee of $25 will apply to any stall
utilized prior to 8am, Tuesday, June 24, 2025.

Out of State horses must have a health certificate
signed by a licensed, accredited veterinarian within
thirty days of exhibition. Horses must have a
negative coggins test within six months prior to
unloading with the statement “Not from infected
herd” (In lieu of statement on certificate, signature
on entry blank by owner or agent will verify this
statement “Not from infected herd”.) It is highly
recommended that horses be vaccinated for the
Equine Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus
(Rhinopheumonitis) Vaccination, but it is not a
requirement. Copies sent with entries prior to
arrival will facilitate unloading.

Stabling

Stabling at the Hoosier Horse Park consists of 10” x 12°
permanent wood stalls on clay base with sliding doors
in shed row barns. Stabling will be limited. No first
bedding will be provided. No entries will be accepted
without payment for stalls.

All horses must depart by noon on Sunday June 29,
2025. NO EXCEPTIONS. Use the same area for
loading as unloading.

Stabling is limited—All Stalls are $155.00 each.
Damage to any stalls will be charged and billed to the
exhibitor responsible. Failure to make payment for
damage will prohibit the exhibitor from making entries
in the future to the Indianapolis Charity Horse Show.

Exhibitors will be expected to keep stalls clean and aisles
swept down. The horse show management requests the
cooperation of all exhibitors in keeping

the facilities in “Show Shape”. All manure and debris
must be placed in designated areas. Please put trash in
trash barrels. Please help us keep our barns and
grounds as clean as possible.

Bedding

Bag shavings will be available at $12 per bag. In addition to
ordering shavings on your entry blank, please text or call our
show manager, Sandy Sessink at 248-207-4956 to give her
your shavings count by Thursday, June 19th. To order
additional shavings or hay throughout the show, please call
or text Sandy. These orders will be run through the show
office and added to your final bill. No need to go to the feed
office, or the show office. Just call Sandy and your order will
be delivered. Bedding on straw is not permitted.

NEW THIS YEAR: Pre-bedding is being offered at the rate
of $11 per stall. Just tell Sandy which stalls you want bedded
and how many bags per stall, and your stalls will be bedded
and ready upon your arrival at the show.

Electrical Specifications
Only heavy-duty extension cords are allowed (no light
weight i.e. brown or white, etc. cords are allowed).

Only one piece of equipment is to be plugged into an
extension cord. Extension cords are not to be run
through the doorways, under floor coverings, or
anywhere they might be damaged. Multi plug
adapters are not allowed. Listed surge
protectors/power tabs and over current protection are
allowed. Surge protectors are not to be plugged
together. Surge protectors are to be plugged directly
into an outlet, not to be plugged into an extension
cord. A minimum of 30” clearance must be maintained
to ALL electrical panels located in the building. Any
temporary wiring shall comply with the requirements of
the Indiana Electrical Code.
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Disputes/Protests

This show, through its show committee, reserves the
right to interpret all questions and conditions in regard
to, or arising of, or incidents to the show without claim
for damages or recourse of any kind. No dispute will be
discussed while the show is in session.

A protest must be made in writing, signed and
accompanied by a deposit of $250.00. The deposit fee
can be either a check, made payable to the Indianapolis
Charity Horse Show or cash. The protest must be
received by a member of the Show Committee, the
Show Manager or the Show Secretary within 48 hours
of the alleged violation. If the protest is sustained the
deposit fee shall be refunded. If the protest is not
sustained the deposit fee shall be forfeited to the
Indianapolis Charity Horse Show.

Disposal of Medical Waste

Sharps containers are provided by Show Management
for the disposal of needles and other disposable sharp
instruments in convenient locations in the barns.
Competition management may fine any individuals
including trainers, owners, exhibitors or their agents up
to $100.00 for improper disposal of needles or other
sharp disposable instruments.

Liability

Every possible courtesy and protection will be
extended to the exhibitors of the Indianapolis Charity
Horse Show, Inc. but neither the Indianapolis Charity
Horse Show Inc., its officers, or the Show Committee
will be responsible for any article of any kind which
may be lost, destroyed or stolen, nor will the Show
Committee or the Show be responsible or liable in any
way for injuries sustained in any manner to any
persons, animals or property at the show or on the
grounds nor will employees or agents of the
management be held liable. Each exhibitor shall
indemnify and hold harmless the management from all
claims as a condition of entry. The management
reserves the right to remove any horse, caretaker, rider,
driver, trainer, or any other person from the show
grounds without being held liable for any
compensation.

Footing/Show Ring

X 270°. Warm up ring is 160’ x 280°.

Ringside Tables

There are a limited number of ringside tables
available. The price for an eight-seat ringside table is
$175.00.

RV Hookups

Camper and RV sites are within walking distance
of stabling and include 30 mp service and water for
$25.00 per night. Contact the Hoosier Horse Park
office 812-526-6809 for reservations and payment

Dogs

Dogs must be on a leash not exceeding six feet in
length or confined to a stall. No dogs will be allowed
to be tethered in the aisle. Dogs are not permitted in
buildings or restrooms by order of State Board of
Health

Golf Carts, Motorcycles, Scooters

Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which
allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state
in which they reside will not be permitted to operate a
motorized vehicle of any kind including but not limited
to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters or any farm utility
vehicles on the competition grounds.

Minors who have a valid temporary license may
operate the above-described motorized vehicles as
long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid
driver’s license. Violations of this rule will be cause
for sanctions against the parent(s), guardian(s), and/or
trainer(s) who are responsible for the child committing
the offense. Penalties may include exclusion of the
child, parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s) from the
competition grounds for the remainder of the
competition.  Wheelchairs and other mobility
assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are
exempt from this rule.

The footing in the work areas and in the show arena
consists of a packed clay base with dirt and river sand
used as the topping. The Baker Arena show ring is 125’
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Championship/Stake Classes

There is no post entry fee for stakes or championships.
Exhibitors must pay the entry fees prior to the class;
entry fees will not be deducted from the winnings.
Stake classes do not require a qualifier to enter. Half-
Saddlebreds are not eligible for ASB Stakes.

Premiums

Qualifying classes will be awarded trophy and 6
ribbons. Championships and stakes will be awarded a
trophy and 8 ribbons.

$500 Stakes—Entry Fee $60.00
$140/$120/$100/$80/$60/R/R/R

Prize money will be mailed by check to the owner not
later than 30 days following the conclusion of the show.

Masters

SB 103 -14. Master classes are restricted to amateur
rider/drivers age 60 years and older. Classes are to be
judged according to amateur class specifications. Master
classes are never to be stripped for con-formation
judging. BOD 06/17/24 Effective 12/01/24

TBA Classes

TBA Classes — 10.1, 55.1, and 78.1 - can be purchased
for $200 each. Buyer selects class, subject to approval
of the Show Committee. First come first served.
Added classes will not count toward qualification for
KSF World Championship Horse Show.

Challenge/Memorial Trophies

Challenge, perpetual, and memorial trophies will be
presented to the winners of the specific classes but will
remain in the possession of the Indianapolis Charity
Horse Show.

Ring Procedure

Exhibitors are expected to have their entries ready
when called. In classes in which horses compete
collectively, the In Gate will be closed two (2) minutes
after the first horse enters Baker Arena. All entries
must assemble in the make-up ring prior to their class
and be checked in by the paddock announcer.
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Academy Division

UPHA CHAPTER 11 ACADEMY CLUB CLASSES & RULES

Academy classes are open to any rider presently enrolled in a professionally operated riding lesson program. Riders
must be mounted on school horses. Horses in academy classes may be owned by anyone but they cannot be in
training and they MUST currently earn their living in a professionally managed riding lesson pro-gram. Riders may
show their own horses in academy provided the horse is regularly used in a professional lesson program. Academy
horses may be shown by non-academy riders in any other classes in the show for which they are eligible.

“Show Riders” may participate in Academy classes on school horses in the advanced divisions. A “show” rid-er is
one who has shown in non-academy classes at an open or breed horse show, not including 4-H, where according to
USEF guidelines, riding suits/proper attire is required to show. Once a rider has shown in any walk/trot/canter class,
that rider may no longer compete in walk and trot classes. Age of academy riders shall be determined as of
November 1, 2024.

Rider Appointments: All riders 17 years of age and under are required to wear a helmet. No full riding suits
allowed. Long sleeve shirts and appropriate riding pants, breeches or jods with suitable riding boots for each
discipline are to be worn — gloves, ties and vests are optional. Chaps and sweatshirts are prohibited.

Horse Appointments: Saddle and bridles shall be appropriate for the particular discipline being judged. Work
bridles and martingales are allowed. Double bridles in saddle seat are optional. No braids or braiding allowed.
Hooves may be blacked or polished. Horses are not to be gingered. Pads on shoes are optional.

Judging: Academy equitation classes shall be judged on basic equitation skills: rider form, ability to execute correct
leads and diagonals and ability to control and show their horse to its best advantage. Pleasure clas-ses shall be judged
on the rider’s horsemanship skills and their ability to show their mount to best advantage and manage the show ring.

Leads and diagonals shall count. Horses will NOT be judged.

Beginner Walk & Trot: Riders in their first seasons of showing walk and trot academy other than lead line or walk
and trot on the lead.

Intermediate Walk & Trot: Riders in their third season or more in walk and trot who have never shown in a canter
class.

Intermediate Walk/Trot/Canter: Riders in their first seasons of showing at the canter.

Advanced Walk/Trot/Canter: Show riders or riders who have shown for four or more seasons in walk/trot/canter
academy.

Pattern Classes: Open to all ages and all seats. Entry fees from both pattern classes will be donated to IASHA
Youth Club.
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Entries

Entries close June 10, 2025. Post entries will be
accepted at a onetime fee of $30.00 per horse and must
be made one hour before the session in which the horse
will compete. There is no post entry fee for
championships or stakes.

No entry will be accepted unless it is made on the
regular printed form and payment made. No entry will
be accepted unless it is made in writing and duly signed
by the exhibitor, rider, driver, handler, coach and
trainer and/or his/her agent, parent/guardian/trainer of
a minor rider, driver or handler.

Horses and ponies must be shown under the ownership
of record. Copies of registration papers must be
submitted to the horse show office. If possible, please
submit with the entries.

Entries must be accompanied by sufficient funds to
cover entry, stall, and cataloging fees. A return check
fee of $50.00 will be charged for all checks returned
due to insufficient funds. In all cases, the description
on the entry blank must full identify the horse. The
word “entry” will not be accepted. The complete
telephone and address of rider/driver/owner and
trainer are required on the entry forms. Please call if

— | . ™
' HorseShowsOnline

The Complete Horse Show Management and Exhibitor Resource

your entries are going to be late so we can plan
accordingly. Stalls are limited and were sold out in
2023 & 2024 — enter early.

Exhibitors canceling entries in writing prior to the
closing date of entries (June 10, 2025) shall be entitled
to have all fees (except office fees) refunded. Any
requests to withdraw horses after the closing date and
prior to arrival on the grounds must be supported by a
comprehensive diagnosis on a veterinarian certificate,
the same to be forwarded to the show secretary before
the show starts. All requests must be made in writing.
Such a request will have 75% of entry fees (except
office fees) refunded. The show officially begins at
6:30pm Wednesday, June 25, 2025. No refunds allowed
after the show begins.

No stall refunds after June 10 for any reason. No refunds
for amounts less than $50.00

No refunds allowed under any circumstances due to an
act of God, cancellation of classes due to severe
weather, other emergency or terrorism.

Every class offered herein which is covered by the rules
and specifications of the relevant breed associations
will be conducted and judged in accordance therewith.

We are now accepting online entries! www.horseshowsonline.com

Create an account at Horse Shows Online. Create a record for each person and horse that you will use on the show entry forms when

you enter the show.

Click “Enter Show” to select the Indianapolis Charity Horse Show and follow the steps in the wizard.

Select the horses, people and riders for your entry.
Select the classes each rider is to be entered in.
Select the quantity of stalls and other fees.
Confirm your selections.

Checkout and submit your show entry.

The final steps generate the completed entry form and submits your entry to Indianapolis Charity Horse Show for review and

acceptance. You will be prompted for your credit card information.

You can cancel your entry part way through the wizard and resume the entry later. Unfinished entry forms are listed in your “My

Entries” tab and will allow you to edit the entry.
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One owner per entry blank
Make checks payable to: Indianapolis Charity Horse Show

Indy Charity Horse Show

June 25-28, 2025

Entries Close June10, 2025

Mail to: Judy McManama 11930 E 211th St Noblesville, IN46060

Name of Horse Reg # Color Sex | Height | YOB
Rider/Driver Jr Ex Age Class Numbers Entry
Fees
Name of Horse Reg # Color Sex | Height | YOB
Rider/Driver Jr Ex Age Class Numbers Entry
Fees
Name of Horse Reg # Color Sex | Height | YOB
Rider/Driver Jr Ex Age Class Numbers Entry
Fees

Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the front and reverse side of this entry form
and agrees to the applicable forms, conditions, waivers and consent as set forth herein. Each person agrees that

the information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

Stable with:

Horse Arrival Date:

Horse Departure Date:

Trainer’s Hotel:

Emergency Contact #:
CC#:

Billing Address

There is a 4% CC surcharge fee
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Item

Total Cost

$30 - Performance Class

$40 - Stake

S50 - $250 Added UPHA Classic

$60 - $500 Stake

$150 - Stall (Tack/Horse)

$25 - Early Arrival Stall (Tack/Horse)

$12 - Bedding Bag

$12 - Pre-Bedding Service

$25 - Per Stall for Early Arrival
Before 8am, Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Wy (N | | (W W | (A WO

$30 - Per Horse Office Fee

Wwr

$175 - Ring Side Table

Sponsorship

GRAND TOTAL
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ENTRY AGREEMENT

By entering and signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer, Manager, Agent, Coach,
Driver, Rider, Handler, Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my principals,
representatives, employees and agents, | agree that | am subject to the rules of the competition. |
agree to be bound by the rules of the competition. | will accept as final the decision of the Show
Committee on any question arising under the rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the
competition, their officials, directors and employees for any action taken under the rules. |
represent that | am eligible to enter and/or participate under the rules, and every horse | am
entering is eligible as entered. | also agree that as a condition of and in consideration of
acceptance of entry, the competition may use or assign photographs, videos, audios, cablecasts,
broadcasts, internet, film, new media or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the
course of the competition for the promotion, coverage or benefit of the competition or sport.
Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product and they may not be used in such a way
as to jeopardize amateur status. | hereby expressly and irrevocably waive and release any rights in
connection with such use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of privacy, right of
publicity, or to misappropriation. The construction and application of the rules are governed by
the laws of the State of Indiana and any action instituted against the competition must be filed in
the state of Indiana.

Release, Assumption of Risk, Waiver and Indemnification
This document waives important legal rights. Read it carefully before signing.

| AGREE in consideration for my participation in the Competition Indianapolis Charity Horse Show
to the following:

| AGREE that the “Competition” as used herein includes the Show Committee, Competition
Management, as well as all of their officials, officers, directors, employees, agents, personnel,
volunteers and affiliated organizations, the American Saddlebred Horse Association, Indiana
American Saddlebred Horse Association and the C Bar C Expo.

| AGREE that | choose to participate voluntarily in the Competition with my horse, as a rider,
driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner, agent, coach, trainer, or as parent or guardian of
a junior exhibitor. I am fully aware and acknowledge that horse sports and the Competition
involve inherent dangerous risks of accident, loss, and serious bodily injury including broken
bones, head injuries, trauma, pain, suffering, or death (“Harm”). | am fully aware that there is a
risk of sickness and disease including communicable diseases.

| AGREE to hold harmless and release the Competition from all claims for money damages or
otherwise for any Harm to me or my horse and for any Harm of any nature caused by me or my
horse to others, even if the Harm arises or results, directly or indirectly, from the negligence of
the Competition.

| AGREE to expressly assume all risks of Harm to me or my horse, including Harm resulting from
the negligence of the Competition.

I AGREE to indemnify (that is, to pay any losses, damages, or costs incurred by) the Competition
and to hold them harmless with respect to claims for Harm to me or my horse, and for claims
made by others for any Harm caused by me or my horse while at the Competition. | understand
that | am entitled to wear protective equipment without penalty, and | acknowledge that the

www.indycharityhs.org 6/22/2024 11:47 AM
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Competition strongly encourages me to do so while WARNING that no protective equipment can
guard against all injuries. If | am a parent or guardian of a junior exhibitor, | consent to the child’s
participation and AGREE to all of the above provisions and AGREE to assume all of the obligations
of this Release on the child’s behalf. | represent that | have the requisite training, coaching and
abilities to safely compete in this competition.

| AGREE that if | am injured at this Competition, the medical personnel treating my injuries may
provide information on my injury and treatment to authorized entities or individuals.

| AGREE that gambling, the use or possession of illegal drugs or narcotics, the illegal use or
possession of firearms or fireworks or public intoxication are strictly prohibited. Any such illegal
activity will result in immediate removal from the show facility and forfeiture of entry fees.

Owner (Mandatory)
Signature

Print Name

Address

City, State, Zip

Phone

Email

ASHBA #

ADHHA #

Trainer (Mandatory)
Signature

Print Name

Address

City, State, Zip

Phone

Email

ASHBA #

ADHHA #

www.indycharityhs.org 6/22/2024 11:47 AM

Rider/Driver/Handler/Agent (Mandatory)
Signature

Print Name
Address

City, State, Zip
Phone

Email
ASHBA #
ADHHA #

Rider or Coach (If applicable)

Parent/Guardian/Agent if exhibitor is a
minor

Signature

Print Name
Address

City, State, Zip
Phone

Email
ASHBA #
ADHHA #
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ASHBA
Waiver and Release of Liability,
Assumption of Risk and Indemnity Agreement

For and in consideration of IASHA Spring Warm-Up Horse Show allowing me, the undersigned, to
participate in any capacity (including as a rider, driver, handler, vaulter, longeur, lessee, owner,
agent, coach, official, trainer or volunteer, vendor ) in the IASHA Spring Warm-Up Horse Show,
including but not limited to equestrian clinics, practices, shows, competitions and related or
incidental activities; |, for myself, and on behalf of my spouse, children, heirs and next of kin, and
any legal and personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors,, and assigns, here-
by agree to and make the following contractual representations pursuant to this Agreement (the
“Agreement”):

A. RULES AND REGULATIONS: | hereby agree to be bound and abide by the rules, regulations, and
policies of the IASHA Spring Warm-Up Horse Show as published in the IASHA Spring Warm-Up Horse
Show premium book and as posted and as amended from time to time.

B. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RISK: | knowingly, willingly, and voluntarily acknowledge the inherent
risks associated with the sport of equestrian and know that horseback riding and related
equestrian activities are inherently dangerous, and that participation in the IASHA Spring Warm-Up
Hors Show involves risks and dangers including, without limitation, the potential for serious bodily
injury (including broken bones, head or neck injuries), sickness and disease (including
communicable diseases), trauma, pain &amp; suffering, permanent disability, paralysis and death;
loss of or damage to personal property (including my mount &amp; equipment) arising out of the
unpredictable behavior of horses; exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; accidents
involving other participants, event staff, volunteers or spectators; contact or collision with other
partici-pants and horses, natural or manmade objects; adverse weather conditions; facilities
issues and premises conditions; failure of protective equip-ment (including helmets); inadequate
safety measures; participants of varying skill levels; situations beyond the immediate control of
the IASHA Spring Warm-Up Horse Show, event organizers and competition management; and other
undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently un-known risks and dangers (“Risks”).

EQUINE ACTIVITY LIABILITY ACT WARNING:

CAUTION: HORSEBACK RIDING AND EQUINE ACTIVITIES CAN BE DANGEROUS. RIDE AT YOUR OWN
RISK.

Under the laws of most States, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for
any injury to, or the death of, a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks
of equine activities.

C. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: | understand that the aforementioned Risks may be caused in whole or in
part or result directly or indirectly from the negligence of my own actions or inactions, the actions
or inactions of others participating in the IASHA Spring Warm-Up Horse Show, or the negligent acts
or omissions of the Released Parties defined below, and | hereby voluntarily and knowingly assume
all such Risks and responsibility for any damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses that | incur as a
result of my participation in any IASHA Spring Warm-Up Horse Show events. | also agree to be
responsible for any injury or damage caused by me, my horse, my employees or contractors under
my direction and control at any IASHA Spring Warm-Up Horse Show events. | am fully aware that
there is a risk of sickness and disease including communicable diseases.

D. WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY: In conjunction with my
participation in any IASHA Spring Warm- Up Horse Show events, | hereby release, waive and
www.indycharityhs.org 6/22/2024 11:47 AM
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covenant not to sue, and further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the following par-
ties: IASHA Spring Warm-Up Horse Show, event participants (including athletes/riders, coaches,
trainers, judges/officials, and other personnel), the Event owner, licensee, and competition
managers; the promoters, sponsors, or advertisers of any IASHA Spring Warm-Up event; any charity
or other beneficiary; the owners, managers, or lessors of any facilities or premises where the
IASHA Spring Warm-Up Horse Show event may be held; and all directors, officers, employees,
agents, contractors, and volunteers of any of the aforementioned parties (Individually and
Collectively, the “Released Parties” or “Event Organizers”), vendors, with respect to any liability,
claim(s), demand(s), cause(s) of action, damage(s), loss, or ex-pense (including court costs and
reasonable attorney fees) of any kind or nature (“Liability”) which may arise out of, result from,
or relate in any way to my participation in the IASHA Spring Warm-Up Horse Show events,
including claims for Liability caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of the
Released Parties.

E. COMPLETE AGREEMENT AND SEVERABILITY CLAUSE: This Agreement represents the complete
understanding between the parties regard-ing these issues and no oral representations, statements
or inducements have been made apart from this Agreement. If any provision of this Agreement is
held to be unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed
severable from this Agreement and shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any
remaining provisions.

| HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS DOCUMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY, UNDERSTAND ALL OF ITS TERMS
AND CONDITIONS, AND KNOW IT CONTAINS AN ASSUMPTION OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER
FROM LIABILITY, AS WELL AS A HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS.

By signing below, | (as the participant or as the Parent/Legal Guardian of the minor identified
below) hereby accept and agree to the terms and conditions of this Agreement in connection with
my (or the minor’s) participation in any IASHA Spring Warm-Up event. If, despite this Agree-ment,
I, or anyone on my behalf or the minor’s behalf, makes a claim for Liability against any of the
Released Parties, | will indemnify, defend and hold harmless each of the Released Parties from
any such Liabilities as the result of such claim.

Owner/Agent (Mandatory) Print Name

Signature

Print Name Vendor/Official/Staff/Volunteer
Signature

Trainer (Mandatory) Print Name

Signature

Print Name Parent/Guardian Signature (Required if
Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur is a
minor)

Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur )
(Mandatory) Print Name
Signature Emergency Contact Phone Number
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DIRECTIONS FROM INDIANAPOLIS

Take I-65 South to Exit 90 (Franklin).

Turn right off the exit to head WEST on SR 44 to US 31.

Turn LEFT onto US 31 to go SOUTH. Stay on US 315 for five miles to SR 252.

Turn RIGHT onto SR 252 to head WEST.

Take SR 252 W two miles to County Road 325 E (Schoolhouse Road).

Turn LEFT onto 325 E/Schoolhouse Road. Look for Johnson County Park sign. HOOSlm

Hoosier Horse Park is located two miles SOUTH on Schoolhouse Road, past
the Quarter Master on the right. HOP\SE PAP\K

FROM LOUISVILLE

Take I-65 NORTH to Exit 76-B (Edinburgh Outlet Mall).

Turn RIGHT onto US 31 to go NORTH.

Go to the third traffic light, and turn EAST (LEFT) at Hospital Road with a sign pointing toward Camp Atterbury.

You will see Camp Atterbury, Johnson County Park and Hoosier Horse Park signs as you approach and pass the
main gate to Atterbury.

e Turn at the first RIGHT onto Schoolhouse Road. You will pass the entrance to Atterbury Job Corps and look for
the Hoosier Horse Park sign on left.

We do not recommend using GPS directions. They will typically take you to the wrong location.

HOOSIER HORSE PARK SITE MAP
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2025 Indianapolis Charity Horse Show Time Schedule

Wednesday Evening, June 25, 2025 « 6:30 pm
ASB Show Pleasure Driving

ASB Three Gaited Ladies

Hackney Pony Amateur

ASB Park Pleasure Open

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Masters
Roadster Horse to Bike Open

ASB Five Gaited Limit/Junior Horse
Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under

. ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult
10.ASB Western Country Pleasure Prospect
11.TBA

12.ASB Three Gaited Park Limit/Junior Horse
13.ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Prospect
14.Open English Pleasure Walk & Trot
15.ASB Three Gaited Park Open

16. ADHHA Park Under Saddle Open
17.ASB Three Gaited Jr Exhibitor
18.Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving
19.TBA

20.ASB Five Gaited Ladies

CoNo~wWNE

Thursday Morning, June 26, 2025 « 9:30 am
21.ADHHA Hunt Seat Pleasure Open

22.Hackney Country Pleasure Driving

23.ASB Country Pleasure Driving

24.Pleasure Equitation 17 & Under

25.ASB Three Gaited Limit/Junior Horse

26.Roadster Pony Open

27.NSS Three Gaited Amateur/Jr Exhibitor

28.Saddle Seat Equitation Adult

29.NSS ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor
30.ASB Fine Harness Amateur

31.NSS Three Gaited Park Amateur/Jr Exhibitor
32.0pen Hunter Pleasure

33.ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Masters
34.Harness Pony Limit/Junior Pony

35. AHHS Hackney Pony Pleasure Under Saddle Medallion
36.ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exhibitor
37.Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving

38.ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Jr Exhibitor
39.NSS ASB Country Western Pleasure

40.NSS Five Gaited Amateur/Jr Exhibitor

Thursday Evening, June 26, 2025 « 6:30 pm
41. AHHS Roadster Pony to Bike Youth Medallion
42.0pen Western Pleasure

43.Roadster Pony Amateur

44, ASB Five Gaited English Country Pleasure
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45, ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Limit/Junior Horse
46.The Good Hands

47.ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult
48. AHHS Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving Youth Medallion
49. ASB Western Country Pleasure

50. ASB Five Gaited Jr Exhibitor

51. ADHHA Fine Harness Open

52.ASB Three Gaited Park Amateur

53.Hackney Pony Limit/Junior Pony

54.ASB Hunter Country Pleasure

55.Roadster Horse to Bike Amateur

56.0pen English Pleasure WTC Amateur/Jr Exhibitor
57.ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Masters

58.TBA

59.Harness Pony Amateur

60.ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exhibitor
61.ASB Five Gaited Amateur

Friday Morning, June 27, 2025 * 9:30 am

62.ASB Three Gaited Amateur

63. Open Pleasure Driving

64.ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult

65.$250 UPHA Roadster Pony to Bike Classic
66.ASB Three Gaited Park Jr Exhibitor

67.ADHHA In Hand Open

68.NSS Show Pleasure Driving Adult/Jr Exhibitor

69. UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under

70.NSS Country Pleasure Driving Adult/Jr Exhibitor
71.0pen Pleasure Walk & Trot (any seat)

72.UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup 17 & Under
73.NSS Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor
74.USTA Off Track Series Roadster

75.%$250 UPHA Hackney Pony Classic

76.Saddle & Bridle Shatner Western Pleasure
77.ADHHA Roadster Under Saddle

78.UPHA Walk & Trot Challenge Cup 10 & Under
79.NSS Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor

Friday Evening, June 27, 2025 « 6:30 pm

80.Lead Line 6 & Under

81.NSS Three Gaited Show Pleasure Amateur/Jr Exhibitor
82.TBA

83.$250 UPHA Harness Pony Classic

84.AHHS Roadster Pony Under Saddle Youth Medallion
85. Saddle & Bridle Hunter Classic

86.ADHHA Roadster to Bike Open

87.%$250 UPHA Park Pleasure Classic

88. ADHHA Fine Harness Limit/Junior Horse

89. Saddle Seat Pleasure Walk & Trot 12 & Under
90.$250 UPHA Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving Classic
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91. Sunrise Junior Horse Hunter Challenge
92.Roadster Horse Under Saddle Open
93.$250 UPHA Five Gaited Classic

Saturday Morning, June 28, 2025 « 9:00 am

94.ASB Three Gaited Park Open Stake

95. Saddle Seat Equitation Adult Stake

96. Roadster Pony Under Saddle Jr Exhibitor Stake
97.Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving Adult/Jr. Exhibitor Stake — Concurrent
98.ASB Three Gaited Jr Exhibitor Stake

99. ASB Show Pleasure Driving Stake

100. ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Open Stake

101. ASB Western Country Pleasure Stake

102. ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Stake
103. ASB Five Gaited Jr Exhibitor Stake

104. ASB Five Gaited English Country Pleasure Stake
105. Hackney Pony Open Stake

106. ASB Country Pleasure Driving Stake

107. ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Stake
108. Road Horse Under Saddle Stake

109. ASB Three Gaited Park Amateur Stake

110. ASB Fine Harness Amateur Stake

111. Roadster Pony to Bike Open Stake

112. Open English Pleasure Walk & Trot Stake

113. ASB Three Gaited Park Jr Exhibitor Stake

114. Open English Pleasure WTC Stake

115. Hackney Country Pleasure Driving Stake

116. ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Stake

117. ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Jr. Exhibitor Stake

30 Minute Break

Saturday Afternoon, June 28, 2025 ¢ (Not to start before 11:45 am)
118. WT On the Line

119. WT On the Line (Pattern)

120. Academy Driving

121. UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup WT
122. Adult WTC Pleasure

123. Adult WTC Equitation

124. 14-17 WTC Pleasure

125. 14-17 WTC Equitation

126. Hunt Seat WTC Pleasure

127. Hunt Seat WTC Equitation

128. 11-13 WTC Pleasure

129. 11-13 WTC Equitation

130. 10 & Under WTC Pleasure

131. 10 & Under WTC Equitation

132. Western WJL Pleasure

133. Western WJL Equitation

134. Adult WT Pleasure

135. Adult WT Equitation
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136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.

14-17 WT Pleasure
14-17 WT Equitation
11-13 WT Pleasure
11-13 WT Equitation
Hunt Seat WT Pleasure
Hunt Seat WT Equitation
9-10 WT Pleasure

9-10 WT Equitation

7-8 WT Pleasure

7-8 WT Equitation

6 & Under WT Pleasure
6 & Under WT Equitation
Western WJ Pleasure
Western WJ Equitation

Saturday Evening, June 28, 2025 « 6:30 pm

150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.

$500 ASB Three Gaited Open Stake

Harness Pony Open Stake

Roadster Horse to Bike Amateur Stake

ASB Three Gaited Amateur Stake

Saddle Seat Pleasure Walk & Trot 12 & Under Stake
Saddle Seat Equitation Walk & Trot 10 & Under Stake
Open Western Pleasure Stake

$500 ASB Fine Harness Open Stake

Open Pleasure Driving Stake

Roadster Horse to Bike Open Stake

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Adult Stake
ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Stake

Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under Stake

Open Hunter Pleasure Stake

ASB Five Gaited Amateur Stake

Roadster Pony Amateur Stake

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Stake
Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving Stake

$500 ASB Five Gaited Open Stake
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You may depend on the arenas being available for you to work
horses when they aren't being maintained according to this
schedule.

s Tuesday Initial ring preparation most of the day

* Wednesday Daily morning drag & water 6:30 am
Maintenance drag 10:30 am
Maintenance drag & water 2:30 pm
Session prep of show ring 5:45 pm

% Thursday Friday Daily morning drag & water 6.30 am
Session prep of show ring 8:45 am

Drags during session will be
on your class count sheet

Maintenance drag & water following aft. s
Session prep of show ring 5:45 pm
Maintenance drag & water following

s Saturday Session prep of show ring 8:15 am
Session prep of show ring before academy
Maintenance drag & water followingacademy
Session prep of show ring 5:45 pm

WHEN WORKING HORSES
PLEASE PLAN AROUND THESE SCHEDULED DRAGS

TIMING OF THE DRAGS THAT WILL BE WORKED INTO EACH
SESSION WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE ON THE SCHEDULE SHEETS
THAT WILL BE PASSED
OUT APPROXIMATELY ONE HOUR BEFORE EACH SESSION
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Indy Charity Divisions

Class | Class Name Entry Premium | Session
# Fee
ASB Five Gaited
7 ASB Five Gaited Limit/Junior Horse $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
20 ASB Five Gaited Ladies $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
50 ASB Five Gaited Jr Exhibitor $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
PM
61 ASB Five Gaited Amateur $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
PM
93 $250 UPHA Five Gaited Classic $50 $250 Friday 6:30 PM
Ribbon
103 ASB Five Gaited Jr Exhibitor Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
164 ASB Five Gaited Amateur Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Trophy PM
168 $500 ASB Five Gaited Open Stake $60 $500 Saturday 6:30
Ribbon PM
Trophy
ASB Three Gaited
2 ASB Three Gaited Ladies $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
17 ASB Three Gaited Jr Exhibitor $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
25 ASB Three Gaited Limit/Junior Horse $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
62 ASB Three Gaited Amateur $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
98 ASB Three Gaited Jr Exhibitor Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
150 $500 ASB Three Gaited Open Stake $60 $500 Saturday 6:30
Ribbon PM
Trophy
153 ASB Three Gaited Amateur Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Trophy PM
ASB Fine Harness
30 ASB Fine Harness Amateur $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
110 ASB Fine Harness Amateur Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
157 $500 ASB Fine Harness Open Stake $60 $500 Saturday 6:30
Ribbon PM
Trophy
ASB Park
Park horses may not cross enter into other ASB divisions
12 ASB Three Gaited Park Limit/Junior Horse $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
15 ASB Three Gaited Park Open $30 Ribbon Wednesday
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6:30 PM

52 ASB Three Gaited Park Amateur $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
PM
66 ASB Three Gaited Park Jr Exhibitor $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
94 ASB Three Gaited Park Open Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
109 ASB Three Gaited Park Amateur Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
113 ASB Three Gaited Park Jr Exhibitor Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
ASB Park Pleasure
Park pleasure horses may not cross enter into other ASB divisions
4 ASB Park Pleasure Open $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
45 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
Limit/Junior Horse PM
87 $250 UPHA Park Pleasure Classic $50 $250 Friday 6:30 PM
Ribbon
100 ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Open $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Stake Trophy AM
ASB Show Pleasure
1 ASB Show Pleasure Driving $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
5 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Masters | $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
9 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
36 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Jr $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
Exhibitor AM
57 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Masters $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
PM
60 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Jr $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
Exhibitor PM
64 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
99 ASB Show Pleasure Driving Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
102 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Jr $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Exhibitor Stake Trophy AM
117 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Jr $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Exhibitor Stake Trophy AM
161 ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Stake Trophy PM
166 ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Stake Trophy PM
ASB English Country Pleasure
23 ASB Country Pleasure Driving $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
33 ASB Three Gaited English Country $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30

Pleasure Masters

AM
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38 ASB Three Gaited English Country $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
Pleasure Jr Exhibitor AM
44 ASB Five Gaited English Country Pleasure | $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
PM
47 ASB Three Gaited English Country $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
Pleasure Adult PM
104 ASB Five Gaited English Country Pleasure | $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Stake Trophy AM
106 ASB Country Pleasure Driving Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
107 ASB Three Gaited English Country $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Pleasure Jr Exhibitor Stake Trophy AM
160 ASB Three Gaited English Country $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Pleasure Adult Stake Trophy PM
ASB Hunter Country Pleasure
13 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Prospect $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
54 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
PM
85 Saddle & Bridle Hunter Classic $30 Ribbon Friday 6:30 PM
Pin
91 Sunrise Junior Horse Hunter Challenge $50 Ribbon Friday 6:30 PM
Cup
116 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
ASB Western Country Pleasure
10 ASB Western Country Pleasure Prospect $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
49 ASB Western Country Pleasure $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
PM
73 Saddle & Bridle Shatner Western Pleasure | $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
Belt
Buckle
101 ASB Western Country Pleasure Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
Hackney Pony
3 Hackney Pony Amateur $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
53 Hackney Pony Limit/Junior Pony $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
PM
75 $250 UPHA Hackney Pony Classic $50 $250 Friday 9:30 AM
Ribbon
105 Hackney Pony Open Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
Hackney Pony Pleasure Under Saddle
35 AHHS Hackney Pony Pleasure Under $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
Saddle Medallion Medallion | AM
Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving
18 Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
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22 Hackney Country Pleasure Driving $39 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
37 Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
48 AHHS Hackney Pony Show Pleasure $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
Driving Youth Medallion Medallion
90 $250 UPHA Hackney Pony Park Pleasure $50 $250 Friday 6:30 PM
Driving Classic Ribbon
97 Hackney Pony Show Pleasure Driving $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Adult/Jr Exhibitor Stake - Concurrent Trophy AM
115 Hackney Country Pleasure Driving Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
167 Hackney Pony Park Pleasure Driving Stake | $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Trophy PM
Hackney Harness Pony
34 Harness Pony Limit/Junior Pony $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
59 Harness Pony Amateur $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
PM
83 $250 UPHA Harness Pony Classic $50 $250 Friday 6:30 PM
Ribbon
151 Harness Pony Open Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Trophy PM
Hackney Roadster Pony
26 Roadster Pony Open $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
41 AHHS Roadster Pony to Bike Youth $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
Medallion Medallion | PM
43 Roadster Pony Amateur $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
PM
65 $250 UPHA Roadster Pony to Bike Classic | $50 $250 Friday 9:30 AM
Ribbon
84 AHHS Roadster Pony Under Saddle Youth | $30 Ribbon Friday 6:30 PM
Medallion Medallion
96 Roadster Pony Under Saddle Jr Exhibitor $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Stake Trophy AM
111 Roadster Pony to Bike Open Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
165 Roadster Pony to Bike Amateur Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Trophy PM
Roadster Horse
6 Roadster Horse to Bike Open $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
55 Roadster Horse to Bike Amateur $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
PM
74 USTA Off Track Series Roadster $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
92 Roadster Horse Under Saddle Open $30 Ribbon Friday 6:30 PM
108 Road Horse Under Saddle Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
152 Roadster Horse to Bike Amateur Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
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Trophy PM
159 Roadster Horse to Bike Open Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Trophy PM
American Dutch Harness Horse
16 ADHHA Park Under Saddle Open $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
21 ADHHA Hunt Seat Pleasure Open $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
51 ADHHA Fine Harness Open $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
PM
67 ADHHA In Hand Open $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
77 ADHHA Roadster Under Saddle $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
86 ADHHA Roadster to Bike Open $30 Ribbon Friday 6:30 PM
88 ADHHA Fine Harness Limit/Junior Horse $30 Ribbon Friday 6:30 PM
Open To All Breeds
14 Open English Pleasure Walk & Trot $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
32 Open Hunter Pleasure $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
42 Open Western Pleasure $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
PM
56 Open English Pleasure WTC Amateur/Jr $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30
Exhibitor PM
63 Open Pleasure Driving $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
71 Open Pleasure Walk & Trot (Any Seat) $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
80 Lead Line 6 & Under $30 Ribbon Friday 6:30 PM
Trophy
89 Saddle Seat Pleasure Walk & Trot 12 & $30 Ribbon Friday 6:30 PM
Under
114 Open English Pleasure WTC Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
112 Open English Pleasure Walk & Trot Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
154 Saddle Seat Pleasure Walk & Trot 12 & $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Under Stake Trophy PM
156 Open Western Pleasure Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Trophy PM
158 Open Pleasure Driving Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Trophy PM
163 Open Hunter Pleasure Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Trophy PM
Saddle Seat Equitation
8 Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under $30 Ribbon Wednesday
6:30 PM
24 Pleasure Equitation 17 & Under $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
28 Saddle Seat Equitation Adult $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
46 The Good Hands $30 Ribbon Thursday 6:30

PM
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69 UPHA Challenge Cup 17 & Under $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
Cup
72 UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup 17 & Under | $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
Cup
78 UPHA Walk & Trot Challenge Cup 10 & $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
Under Cup
95 Saddle Seat Equitation Adult Stake $40 Ribbon Saturday 9:00
Trophy AM
155 Saddle Seat Equitation Walk & Trot 10 & $40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Under Stake Trophy PM
162 Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under Stake %40 Ribbon Saturday 6:30
Trophy PM

ASHBA National Select Series — ASB ONLY CLASSES

Open to registered purebred American Saddlebreds ONLY. Select Series classes do not count
toward WCHS qualifying.
Horses must be declared and must compete in one (1) Select Series class at an ASHBA Star

Show, USEF, or USEF Lite show within the same calendar year to qualify for Select Series

Regional Championships and the National Championship held at the All American Horse Classic
in Indianapolis, Indiana.
National Select Series Horse Declaration Form

27 NSS Three Gaited Amateur/Jr. Exhibitor $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
29 NSS ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Adult/Jr | $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
Exhibitor AM
31 NSS Three Gaited Park Amateur/Jr $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
Exhibitor AM
39 NSS ASB Country Western Pleasure $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
40 NSS Five Gaited Amateur/Jr Exhibitor $30 Ribbon Thursday 9:30
AM
68 NSS Show Pleasure Driving Adult/Jr. $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
Exhibitor
70 NSS Country Pleasure Driving Adult/Jr $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
Exhibitor
73 NSS Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult/Jr $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
Exhibitor
79 NSS Three Gaited English Country $30 Ribbon Friday 9:30 AM
Pleasure Adult/Jr Exhibitor
81 NSS Three Gaited Show Pleasure $30 Ribbon Friday 6:30 PM
Amateur/Jr Exhibitor
Academy
118 WT On the Line $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
119 WT On the Line (Pattern) $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
120 Academy Driving $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
121 UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup WT $30 Ribbon Saturday
Cup Afternoon
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122 Adult WTC Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
123 Adult WTC Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
124 14-17 WTC Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
125 14-17 WTC Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
126 Hunt Seat WTC Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
127 Hunt Seat WTC Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
128 11-13 WTC Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
129 11-13 WTC Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
130 10 & Under WTC Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
131 10 & Under WTC Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
132 Western WJL Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
133 Western WJL Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
134 Adult WT Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
135 Adult WT Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
136 14-17 WT Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
137 14-17 WT Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
138 11-13 WT Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
139 11-13 WT Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
140 Hunt Seat WT Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
141 Hunt Seat WT Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
142 9-10 WT Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
143 9-10 WT Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
144 7-8 WT Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
145 7-8 WT Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
146 6 & Under WT Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
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147 6 & Under WT Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon

148 Western WJ Pleasure $30 Ribbon Saturday
Trophy Afternoon
149 Western WJ Equitation $30 Ribbon Saturday

Trophy Afternoon

TBD
Can be purchased for $200 each. Buyer selects class, subject to approval of the Show
Committee. First come first served.
Added classes will not count toward qualification for KSF World Championship Horse Show.

11 TBD Wednesday
6:30 PM

19 TBD Wednesday
6:30 PM

58 TBD Thursday 6:30
PM

82 TBD Friday 6:30 PM
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